	EM SUBMISSION NO.: EM E 1902014
	PRESENTED: 3 -10 - 14
	PRESENTED: 3 -10 - 14 ADOPTED: 3 - 14 - 14
BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANA	AGER:
Resolution Authorizing the City of Flint to Enter into a Funding Application for a Railroad Crossing Enhancement on Lapeer Road	
The Michigan Department of Transportation (MI flashing light enhancements of a railroad crossing railroad crossing enhancement is approximately City of Flint.	g on Lapeer Rd. The estimated cost of this
IT IS RESOLVED, That the appropriate City O application with the Michigan Department of Traimprovements on Lapeer Road at no cost to the O	ansportation (MDOT) for railroad grade crossing
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Peter M. Bade, Chief Legal Officer	APPROVED AS TO FINANCE: Jerry Ambrose, Finance Director
Danue Enly	NCIL FAIL DATED 3-14-14
Darnell Earley, Emergency Manager	

030414 - KRN

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE: October 24, 2013

Agenda Item Title:

Resolution to Confirm the City of Flint's Support of a Funding Application for a Railroad Crossing Enhancement on Lapeer Road

Prepared By: Kathryn Neumann, Dept. of Public Works

Background/Summary of Proposed Action:

The Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) forwarded a funding application for flashing light enhancements at a railroad crossing on Lapeer Rd. The program will upgrade existing flashing light signals with larger, more visible 12" lenses. This project will cost approximately \$25,000.00 and will be at no cost to the City of Flint.

Financial Implications: None.

Budgeted Expenditure? Yes □ No □ Please explain if no:

Account Nos. N/A

Pre-encumbered? Yes □ No □ Requisition #

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining):

None

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Director of Public Works & Utilities